
# 25 Eckerd (21-7, 11-3 SSC) -vs- #  Barry (16-14, 4-9 SSC)
03/28/2026 at Miami Shores, FL (Feinbloom Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Folkman, Max (1)
Loss: Williams, Dalton (1)
HBP: Rainey, Nick, Blocker, Mason, Perozzi, John
PB: Lino, Anthony (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Pablo Cabrera First: Travis Roberson 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E
Eckerd 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 8 15 15 3
Barry 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 14 3

Eckerd 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gimson, Ean ss 7 2 3 2 0 0 1
Hodierne, Corey cf 5 3 0 0 1 2 1
Rebhan, Hunter 3b 5 3 2 5 1 1 0
Gelwick, Kam lf 7 1 2 2 0 1 1
Cabina, Christian 1b 7 1 2 2 0 0 1
Garrido, Luis rf 4 0 0 1 3 0 0
Jones, Dawson dh 7 2 1 0 0 0 4
Lino, Anthony c 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Marino, Anthony PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ambrosio, Jake c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bazydlo, Joey 2b 5 2 2 2 0 0 2
    Norwood, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Del Campo, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Willis, Gregory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graham, Sebastian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Folkman, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 52 15 15 14 6 4 10

2B: Bazydlo, Joey (1); Rebhan, Hunter (1); Gimson, Ean (1)
HR: Rebhan, Hunter (1)
SH: Bazydlo, Joey (1)
SB: Hodierne, Corey (1)
HBP: Rebhan, Hunter (1); Hodierne, Corey (1)
E: Cabina, Christian (1); Del Campo, Christian (1); Gimson, Ean (1)
DP: 1

Barry 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hatfield, Zavier cf 5 2 1 0 1 0 2
Tralongo, Anthony 3b 3 1 2 1 2 0 2
    Rhode, Ben PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramirez, Jr., Aramis 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Jalen 1b 5 1 1 2 2 0 0
Blair, Erik dh 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Heffner, Aidan PH/dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Opie, Blake rf 5 0 1 1 2 1 4
Blanks, Brady lf 6 0 1 0 1 2 4
Santiago, Lee-Anthony 2b/3b 6 0 3 0 1 2 0
Arzeno, Aquiles c 4 1 2 0 1 0 4
Joseph, Dyson ss 4 2 2 0 2 1 1
Blocker, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boing, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Venegas, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perozzi, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ewe, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Dalton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 7 14 5 12 8 18

2B: Blanks, Brady (1); Smith, Jalen (1)
SH: Hatfield, Zavier (1); Arzeno, Aquiles (1)
SF: Blair, Erik (1)
SB: Santiago, Lee-Anthony (1); Rhode, Ben (1)
CS: Blanks, Brady (1)
HBP: Tralongo, Anthony (1)
E: Joseph, Dyson (1); Boing, Robert (1); Opie, Blake (1)

Eckerd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rainey, Nick 3.0 6 3 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 14 17 2 5 52
Norwood, Nathan 3.1 4 3 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 13 19 5 1 72
Del Campo, Christian 2.0 3 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 1 8 12 2 0 43
Willis, Gregory 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Graham, Sebastian 1.1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 29
Folkman, Max (W, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 5 0 25
Totals 14 7 4 12 8 1 1 1 1 45 61 15 7 226

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blocker, Mason 5.0 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 20 23 11 3 79
Boing, Robert 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 19
Venegas, Tyler 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 27
Perozzi, John 1.0 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 26
Ewe, Aiden 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 4 1 33
Williams, Dalton (L, 1) 0.1 5 8 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 7 9 1 0 32
Brown, Alex 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 16
Totals 15 15 11 6 4 2 0 2 0 52 61 21 10 232



Start: 12:57 PM   Time: 3:57   Attendance: 0   



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Eckerd - Top of 1st EC BAR
Gimson,Ean grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Hodierne,Corey struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBFK). 0 0
Rebhan,Hunter hit by pitch (0-2 SFB). 0 0
Gelwick,Kam flied out to left center putout by cf (0-2 KS). 0 0

Barry - Bottom of 1st EC BAR
Hatfield,Zavier grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Tralongo,Anthony hit by pitch (1-2 BKSFB). 0 0
Smith,Jalen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Tralongo,Anthony advanced to second base. 0 0
Blair,Erik grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Eckerd - Top of 2nd EC BAR
Cabina,Christian fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Garrido,Luis walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Jones,Dawson flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Lino,Anthony singled to right center (0-1 K); Garrido,Luis advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Bazydlo,Joey flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Barry - Bottom of 2nd EC BAR
Opie,Blake flied out to cf (1-2 SSB). 0 0
Blanks,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
Santiago,LeeAnthony singled to shallow right field (0-0). 0 0
Arzeno,Aquiles flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Eckerd - Top of 3rd EC BAR
Gimson,Ean flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-2 KS). 0 0
Hodierne,Corey flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Rebhan,Hunter flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 0 0

Barry - Bottom of 3rd EC BAR
Joseph,Dyson singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
Hatfield,Zavier walked (3-0 BBBB); Joseph,Dyson advanced to second base. 0 0
Hatfield,Zavier advanced to second base on a balk; Joseph,Dyson advanced to third base on a balk. 0 0
Mound visit (EC) 0 0
Tralongo,Anthony singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Joseph,Dyson scored; Hatfield,Zavier
advanced to third base; Tralongo,Anthony out at second base, lf to c to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 0 1
Smith,Jalen doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Hatfield,Zavier scored. 0 2
Blair,Erik grounded out to second base, unassisted (1-1 KB); Smith,Jalen advanced to third base. 0 2
Opie,Blake singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Smith,Jalen scored. 0 3
Blanks,Brady doubled to left field (0-1 K); Opie,Blake advanced from first base to third base. 0 3
Santiago,LeeAnthony walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Mound visit (EC) 0 3
Arzeno,Aquiles grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 3

Eckerd - Top of 4th EC BAR
Gelwick,Kam flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 3
Cabina,Christian flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
Garrido,Luis walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 0 3
Jones,Dawson flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B). 0 3



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Barry - Bottom of 4th EC BAR
EC pitching change: Norwood,Nathan replaces Rainey,Nick. 0 3
Joseph,Dyson flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 3
Hatfield,Zavier singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBKFB). 0 3
Tralongo,Anthony walked (3-2 BSFBBB); Hatfield,Zavier advanced to second base. 0 3
Smith,Jalen reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Gimson,Ean (E6) (0-2 SFF); Hatfield,Zavier
advanced to third base; Tralongo,Anthony advanced to second base. 0 3
Blair,Erik sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Hatfield,Zavier scored, unearned; Tralongo,Anthony advanced to third
base. 0 4
Opie,Blake walked (3-0 BBBB); Smith,Jalen advanced to second base. 0 4
Blanks,Brady struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 4

Eckerd - Top of 5th EC BAR
Lino,Anthony singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 0 4
Bazydlo,Joey reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-0 BB); Lino,Anthony out at second base, 3b to
2b. 0 4
Gimson,Ean singled to shallow right field (2-2 BKFB); Bazydlo,Joey advanced to second base. 0 4
Hodierne,Corey reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BF); Bazydlo,Joey advanced to third
base; Gimson,Ean out at second base, 3b to 2b. 0 4
Hodierne,Corey stole second base. 0 4
Rebhan,Hunter doubled to third base, 2RBI (2-2 KBFFFB); Bazydlo,Joey scored; Hodierne,Corey scored from
second base. 2 4
Gelwick,Kam singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Rebhan,Hunter scored from second base. 3 4
Mound visit (BARR) 3 4
Cabina,Christian flied out to left center putout by cf (0-2 KFF). 3 4

Barry - Bottom of 5th EC BAR
Santiago,LeeAnthony singled to shallow right field (3-1 BKBB). 3 4
Arzeno,Aquiles sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB); Santiago,LeeAnthony advanced to second
base. 3 4
Joseph,Dyson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 4
Hatfield,Zavier flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 3 4
Tralongo,Anthony flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4

Eckerd - Top of 6th EC BAR
BARR pitching change: Boing,Robert replaces Blocker,Mason. 3 4
Garrido,Luis grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 3 4
Jones,Dawson singled to right center (2-2 FBSB). 3 4
Jones,Dawson advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Boing,Robert (E1), on a failed
pickoff attempt. 3 4
Lino,Anthony grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKKFB). 3 4
Bazydlo,Joey singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Jones,Dawson scored, unearned. 4 4
Gimson,Ean flied out to lf (2-2 BBKF). 4 4

Barry - Bottom of 6th EC BAR
Smith,Jalen lined out to third base (1-0 B). 4 4
Blair,Erik struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 4
Opie,Blake walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 4 4
Blanks,Brady grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 4 4

Eckerd - Top of 7th EC BAR
BARR pitching change: Venegas,Tyler replaces Boing,Robert. 4 4
Hodierne,Corey struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 4 4
Rebhan,Hunter struck out looking (3-2 KFFBBFBK). 4 4
Gelwick,Kam grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 4



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 7th EC BAR
Santiago,LeeAnthony struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 4
Arzeno,Aquiles singled to shallow center field (0-1 F). 4 4
Joseph,Dyson singled to left field (1-1 BF); Arzeno,Aquiles advanced to second base. 4 4
EC pitching change: DelCampo,Christian replaces Norwood,Nathan. 4 4
Mound visit (EC) 4 4
Hatfield,Zavier sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Arzeno,Aquiles advanced to third base;
Joseph,Dyson advanced to second base. 4 4
Tralongo,Anthony walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 4 4
Mound visit (EC) 4 4
Smith,Jalen walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); Arzeno,Aquiles scored; Joseph,Dyson advanced to third base;
Tralongo,Anthony advanced to second base. 4 5
Blair,Erik reached on a muffed throw muffed by p by DelCampo,Christian (E1 A3) (0-2 KSFF); Joseph,Dyson
scored, unearned; Tralongo,Anthony advanced to third base; Smith,Jalen advanced to second base. 4 6
Blair,Erik advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Smith,Jalen advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
Tralongo,Anthony scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 7
Opie,Blake struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 4 7

Eckerd - Top of 8th EC BAR
Cabina,Christian grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (3-2 BKBFB). 4 7
Garrido,Luis grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFS). 4 7
Jones,Dawson flied out to cf (0-0). 4 7

Barry - Bottom of 8th EC BAR
Blanks,Brady flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-2 BSBFFF). 4 7
Santiago,LeeAnthony singled to left field (0-0). 4 7
Santiago,LeeAnthony stole second base. 4 7
Arzeno,Aquiles singled down the left field line (0-2 KS); Santiago,LeeAnthony out at home, lf to c, runner
out trying to reach; Arzeno,Aquiles advanced to second base on the throw. 4 7
Joseph,Dyson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 7

Eckerd - Top of 9th EC BAR
BARR pitching change: Perozzi,John replaces Venegas,Tyler. 4 7
Lino,Anthony flied out to left center putout by cf (0-2 KF). 4 7
Bazydlo,Joey flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KKB). 4 7
Gimson,Ean doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 4 7
Hodierne,Corey hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB). 4 7
Mound visit (BARR) 4 7
Rebhan,Hunter homered to deep left field, 5th of season, 3RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Gimson,Ean scored from
second base; Hodierne,Corey scored from first base. 7 7
Gelwick,Kam struck out looking (1-2 BFKFFK). 7 7

Barry - Bottom of 9th EC BAR
Hatfield,Zavier flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 7 7
Tralongo,Anthony singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 7 7
BARR substitution: Rhode,Ben pinch running for Tralongo,Anthony. 7 7
Rhode,Ben stole second base. 7 7
Smith,Jalen intentionally walked (2-0 BB). 7 7
EC pitching change: Willis,Gregory replaces DelCampo,Christian. 7 7
BARR substitution: Heffner,Aidan pinch hitting for Blair,Erik. 7 7
Mound visit (EC) 7 7
Heffner,Aidan singled up the middle (3-1 BSBB); Rhode,Ben out at home, cf to c, runner out trying to
reach; Smith,Jalen advanced to second base. 7 7
EC pitching change: Graham,Sebastian replaces Willis,Gregory. 7 7
Opie,Blake grounded out to short, unassisted (1-0 B). 7 7

Eckerd - Top of 10th EC BAR



BARR substitution: RamirezJr,Aramis replaces Rhode,Ben at 2b, batting 2nd. 7 7
BARR position change: Santiago,LeeAnthony now playing 3b from 2b 7 7
BARR pitching change: Ewe,Aiden replaces Perozzi,John. 7 7
Cabina,Christian flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBK). 7 7
Garrido,Luis flied out to short (0-2 SK). 7 7
Jones,Dawson flied out up the middle putout by ss (3-2 KFFFBBB). 7 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 10th EC BAR
Blanks,Brady walked (3-2 BKFBNB). 7 7
Santiago,LeeAnthony struck out looking (0-2 FFK); Blanks,Brady is out caught stealing, in a double play. 7 7
Arzeno,Aquiles walked (3-2 KBBFBFFFB). 7 7
Error by 1b (E3) on a dropped foul in first base side foul territory. 7 7
Arzeno,Aquiles advanced to second base on a passed ball. 7 7
Joseph,Dyson walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 7 7
Mound visit (EC) 7 7
Hatfield,Zavier flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 KFB). 7 7

Eckerd - Top of 11th EC BAR
Lino,Anthony walked (3-2 KBSBBFB). 7 7
EC substitution: Marino,Anthony pinch running for Lino,Anthony. 7 7
Bazydlo,Joey sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Marino,Anthony advanced to second base. 7 7
Gimson,Ean grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Marino,Anthony advanced to third base. 7 7
Hodierne,Corey lined out to cf (1-2 BKFF). 7 7

Barry - Bottom of 11th EC BAR
EC substitution: Ambrosio,Jake replaces Marino,Anthony at c, batting 8th. 7 7
EC pitching change: Folkman,Max replaces Graham,Sebastian. 7 7
RamirezJr,Aramis flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (3-1 BBBK). 7 7
Smith,Jalen flied out to deep left field putout by lf (2-2 KFBB). 7 7
Heffner,Aidan struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 7 7

Eckerd - Top of 12th EC BAR
BARR position change: Heffner,Aidan remains in the game at dh 7 7
BARR pitching change: Williams,Dalton replaces Ewe,Aiden. 7 7
Rebhan,Hunter walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 7
Gelwick,Kam singled to third base (0-1 F); Rebhan,Hunter advanced to second base. 7 7
Cabina,Christian singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KFBBF); Rebhan,Hunter scored from second base;
Gelwick,Kam advanced from first base to third base; Cabina,Christian advanced to second base on the
throw. 8 7
Cabina,Christian advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Gelwick,Kam scored on a wild pitch. 9 7
Garrido,Luis flied out to lf, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Cabina,Christian scored. 10 7
Jones,Dawson reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Opie,Blake (E9) (0-0); Jones,Dawson advanced to
second base. 10 7
Mound visit (BARR) 10 7
Ambrosio,Jake singled to first base (0-1 K); Jones,Dawson advanced to third base. 10 7
Bazydlo,Joey doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-2 FKFF); Jones,Dawson scored, unearned; Ambrosio,Jake
advanced from first base to third base. 11 7
Gimson,Ean singled to first base, 2RBI (0-1 K); Ambrosio,Jake scored; Bazydlo,Joey scored from second
base. 13 7
Gimson,Ean advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 13 7
Mound visit (BARR) 13 7
Hodierne,Corey walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 7
BARR pitching change: Brown,Alex replaces Williams,Dalton. 13 7
Rebhan,Hunter reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Joseph,Dyson (E6) (0-1 K); Gimson,Ean
advanced to third base; Hodierne,Corey advanced to second base. 13 7
Gelwick,Kam flied out to deep left field putout by lf, RBI (0-0); Gimson,Ean scored, unearned;
Hodierne,Corey advanced to third base. 14 7
Cabina,Christian singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KSB); Hodierne,Corey scored,
unearned; Rebhan,Hunter advanced to second base. 15 7



Garrido,Luis walked (3-2 KFBBBFB); Rebhan,Hunter advanced to third base; Cabina,Christian advanced to
second base. 15 7
Jones,Dawson grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 15 7

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Bottom of 12th EC BAR
Opie,Blake popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (1-2 KKFB). 15 7
Blanks,Brady flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-1 BK). 15 7
Santiago,LeeAnthony fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 KF). 15 7


